
 

PROVINCIAL GRAND LODGE OF  

PERTHSHIRE EAST 

 

 
 

The following is a list of Installation Dates of the Daughter Lodges within the Provincial Grand Lodge of 
Perthshire East, during the season 2019 to 2020. They have been compiled in date order. 

Please note that these dates are taken from the Lodge Bye-laws or the Grand Lodge Year Book. 

Lodges considering changing their official date should apply for dispensation to the Provincial Grand Lodge 

Secretary as soon as possible. 

Dates highlighted in ‘bold and/or Red’ indicate a change of date, but please note that at this time a 

number of Lodges are still in the process of updating their bye-laws and some have yet to apply for a 
change of date. 

Any changes will be notified and the web page will be updated as soon as possible. 

Lodge Date as per Bye-laws     Or changed Officiating Office-bearer 

3 3rd Wednesday- September 14/09/2019 Russell LOGAN 

192 1st Friday - November 01/11/2019 Gordon KING 

137 1st Saturday - November 02/11/2019 James THOMAS 

906 3rd Friday - November 15/11/2019 Robert CROWE 

1507 3rd Saturday - November 16/11/2019 Ian CAMERON 

122 Last Saturday – November 30/11/2019 Robert EASTON 

1429 Last Saturday – November 30/11/2019 James THOMAS 

1122 1st Monday - December 02/12/2019 Russell LOGAN 

74 1st Friday - December 06/12/2019 Robert EASTON 

105 1st Friday after 1st Tuesday - December 06/12/2019 Berkeley HARRIS-BURLAND 

732 1st Saturday after 1st Tuesday - December 07/12/2019 Ian CAMERON 

871 1st Saturday – December 07/12/2019 Berkeley HARRIS-BURLAND 

174 2nd Tuesday – December 13/12/2019 Russell LOGAN 

46 Saturday before 3rd Monday - December 14/12/2019 Robert CROWE 

1123 2nd Saturday - January 11/01/2020 Gordon KING 

1524 Last Saturday – January 25/01/2020 Robert EASTON 

1332 3rd Saturday - February 15/02/2020 Ian CAMERON 

P.G.L. 2nd Saturday - April 11/04/2020  

 
 

PLEASE NOTE – SUBJECT TO CHANGE – Up to date changes in RED 


